




Statements were furnished us by Trust Department of The 
South Carolina National Bank, covering all transactions in con­
nection with the above contract. 

In addition, the Acting Comptroller submitted for our inspec­
tion copies of certain bills rendered The Atlantic Coast Line 
Railroad Company under date of September 28, 1942, aggregat­
ing $45,041.67, as its portion of construction costs incurred t; 
date. 

We were informed during the course of our audit that an in­
ventory was being made of all furniture, fixtures, and other 
equipment of the Authority, this being necessary in order to 
determine Final Grant. This was not completed prior to writing 
of this report, and we were informed that as soon as the informa­
tion had been compiled values would be agreed upon between 
the Authority and P.W.A., which figures would be placed on the 
books of account. 

Paragraphs regarding Creation and Powers of the Authority 
are not included herein, for the reason that they appeared in our 
previous audit reports. We also included with our 1941 report 
portion of the Amendment providing for payments to certain 
counties in lieu of taxes. 

The sale to the Authority of Moncks Corner Properties by 
State Rural Electrification Authority was authorized by Act No. 
759 of the General Assembly of South Carolina, and approved 
March 13, 1942. 

In addition to our audit of the books, records, etc., of the Au­
thority in its Charleston Office, we visited the Horry Division 
Offices, viz: Conway and Myrtle Beach. Books, records, etc., ap­
pear to be kept in a satisfactory manner and, in our opinion, the 
system now being used is adequate for present needs of this Di­
VISIOn. 

The Minute Book of Directors' Meetings was submitted for 
our inspection and, in our opinion, is kept in sufficient detail. An 
index has been prepared which greatly facilitates the finding of 
any particular subject. 

In our opinion, the fiscal affairs of the Authority have been ad­
ministered in accordance with the law and the provisions of the 
Acts; and the Loan and Grant Agreement; and agreement with 
the Trustees with regards to the disbursements of funds. All of 
the records of the various offices visited by us during the course 
of our audit are, in our opinion, properly kept and the affairs 
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are being conductea with dispatch and in a business-like man­
ner. The general books of account are kept in excellent shape, 
and the underlying data is being filed in convenient form and 
readily accessible. In our opinion, the personnel is excellent, and 
appear interested in assisting everyone in the proper dispatch of 
their work 

We wish to thank the officers, department heads, and person­
nel for their assistance in the work, and for the courtesies ex­
tended us during our visit to their offices in the course of our 
audit. 
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Exhibit "A" 

BALANCE SHEET 

as at June 30, 1942 

ASSETS 

Current Cash: 

Petty Cash .............. $ 1,673.30 

In Banks, Schedule No. 1. 2,181,729.97 $ 2, 183,403.27 

Accounts Receivable: 

Customers Accounts (Net) 
-Horry D iv . ... ...... . $ 30,593.75 

Miscellaneous, S c h e d u 1 e 
No. 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103,705.77 · 

U. S. Government Grant-
Unpaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,011,250.00 4,145,549.52 

Inventories: 

Merchandise, Etc.-Horry D ivision 22,188.97 

Total Current Assets ..... .. ...... . $ 6,351,141.76 

Other Assets : 

Special Deposits , Schedule No. 4 ..... .. .. $ 512,874.70 

Deposits on CondemnatiDn Awards, Sched-
ule No. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 1.42 

Miscellaneous Deposits and Advances, 
Schedule No. 6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,793.22 

Administrative Revolving Fund Clearing 
Acct., Schedule No . 7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21,594.58 

Working Fund-Officers and Employees, 
Schedule No . 7A .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 235.21 

Clearing Account-Air Conditioner . ... . . 412.00 539,811.13 
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Exhibit "A"-Continued 

BALANCE SHEET 

Fixed Assets: 

Lands, Right-of-way and Easement, Sched-
ule No. 8 ............ . .... ........ .... $ 

Preliminary Expenses, Schedule No.9 ... . 
Construction Costs, Schedule No. 10 .... . 
Engineering Costs, Schedule No. 11 .... .. . 
Legal, Administrative and Other Over-

head, Schedule No. 12 ..... ........... . 
Interest During Construction ........... . 
Miscellaneous Costs, Schedule No. 13 ... . 
Electric Plants in Service-Horry Div. at 

Depreciated Book Value ............. . 

Deferred Charges: 

Deposits on Insurance Premiums ....... . 

LIABILITIES . 
Current Accounts Payable: 

Audited Vouchers Payable, Schedule No. 
14 . : .......... ..... .... ..... .... .. .... $ 

Horry Division ........................ . 
Taxes .................................. . 
Customers Deposits ..... .. .... . ........ . 
Interest on Customers Deposits ......... . 
Contract Retentions .................... . 

5,444,493.63 
48,451.96 

29,381,088.98 
1,857,385.17 

793,532.29 
1,255,367.27 
1,398,786.86 

715,355.13 

577,949.33 
11,235.68 

4,726,85 
20,385.44 

3,448.22 
977,111.84 

40,894,461.29 

3,070.60 

$ 47,788,584.78 

Deposits on Plans and Specifications 545.00 $ 1,595,852.36 

Reserv·es: 

For Uncollectible Accounts .... $1,508.57 
Contributions in aid of Con­

struction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 730.52 

Fixed Lia hili ties: 

4% Bonds Due July 1, 1976, Schedule 
No. 17: 

Authorized Issue ..................... $ 30,000,000.00 
Unissued Bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,135,000.00 

Total Fixed Liabilities ........... . 

Total Liabilities 
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2,239.09 

24,865,000.00 

$ 26,463,091.45 
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Exhibit "A"-Continued 

BALANCE SHEET 

EXCESS ASSETS OVER LIABILITIES 

Donated Surplus: 

U. S. Government Grant Payments, Sched-
ule No. 18 ........ ..... ............... $16,958,750.00 

U. S. Government Unpaid Grants . . . . . . . . 4,011,250.00 $ 20,970,000.00 

Earned Surplus: 

Electric Plant in Service ............... . 
Sale of Energy-Testing Period-Note 

''A'' .. ....... ......... ...... . ....... .. $ 
Less: Advanced Payments for Power ... . 

(Note "A"-Operating Expenses during 
Testing Period charged to Construction 
Costs.) 
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320,377.15 
44,969.46 

80,085.64 

275,407.69 

$47,788,584.78 




